If you haven’t picked up your exhibitor tags before receiving day, you can pick them up in Building F

FLOWERS, ARRANGEMENTS

& POTTED PLANTS
DEPARTMENT 530

when you bring in your entries.

ENTRIES:

Entry Forms Accepted through Friday, August 22, 2025 by 5 PM.

NO ENTRY FEES: SWEEPSTAKE AWARDS ONLY

Exhibits to fair on Thursday, August 28, 2025 between 1-7 PM.

Exhibits may be picked up on Monday, September 1, 2025, from 6:30-7:30 PM or
Tuesday, September 2, 2025, from 8 AM-12 PM.

RULES AND INFORMATION:

AWARDS

Limited to residents of Mariposa County and Eastern Madera County (east of Madera
Canal).

Judging will be closed.

Exhibits in this division must have been grown by exhibitor within exhibitor’'s county of
residence, except for arrangements. '

With the exception of miniature arrangements, all containers must be marked with
name of exhibitor where it will not be seen. Building attendants will furnish all
possible protection; the fair is not responsible for any liability for loss or damage to
the property of exhibitor.

Cut flowers must have their own foliage, except in arrangements. Spent blooms
should be removed.

Whole exhibits or portions of exhibits may not be entered in more than one class.

All fresh flowers and foliage must be in water. Watering of potted plants is sole
responsibility of exhibitor.

Any plants showing evidence of parasites or disease will be disqualified by the
department head at the time they are brought to the fairgrounds.

Judging: American System of Judging
Sweepstake Awards: $20~15~10




DECORATED ITEMS-CLASS A

ANY SHAPE OR STYLE, DECORATED IN ANY MANNER USING DRY, FRESH OR ARTIFICIAL FLOWER
MATERIALS TO DEPICT FAIR THEME: “DOUBLE “B" HOEDOWN — A FINAL FAREWELL"

LOT

1
2
3
4

DESCRIPTION
Decorated Picnic Basket
Decorated Hat
Decorated Gold Pan
Exhibitor's Choice of Item

POTTED PLANTS-CLASS B

African Violet, in bloom, any color
Begonia

Bonsai

Cactus/Succulent

Fern

Geranium or Pelargonium
Hanging Basket
Houseplant, not listed
Patio Plant

Rose, miniature, in bloom
Other Potted Plant

MINIATURE DRY ARRANGEMENTS-CLASS C

MAXIMUM OF 5” IN ANY DIRECTION INCLUDING BASE. DRY AND NATURAL. NOT SPRAY PAINTED.

16
17

19
20
21

23
24
25

Amigo-use a Butterfly
Exhibitors Choice

FRESH MINIATURE ARRANGEMENTS-CLASS D

MAXIMUM OF 5" IN ANY DIRECTION INCLUDING BASE

Take Time To Smell The Flowers
Amigo-use a Butterfly
Exhibitors Choice

DRY ARRANGEMENTS-CLASS E
DRY AND NATURAL. NOT SPRAY PAINTED

Love Blooms
Amigo-use a Butterfly
Exhibitors-Choice



LOT
27
28
29

31
32
33

LoT
35
36
37

39
40
41

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

ARTIFICIAL ARRANGEMENTS-CLASS F

CREATED WITH ANYTHING OTHER THAN NATURAL PLANT MATERIALS

Little Girls Are Heavens Flowers
Amigo-use a Butterfly
Exhibitors Choice

DRY NICHE ARRANGEMENTS-CLASS G

NICHE SIZE: 30" X 24" X 19" DEEP
DRY AND NATURAL. NOT SPRAY PAINTED

A Day In The Garden
Amigo-use a Butterfly
Exhibitors Choice

FRESH NICHE ARRANGEMENTS-CLASS H
NICHE SIZE: 30" X 24" X 19" DEEP

All Things Grow With Love
Amigo-use a Butterfly
Exhibitors Choice

FRESH ARRANGEMENTS-CLASS |

Bloom Where You Are Planted
Amigo-use a Butterfly
Exhibitors Choice

CUT FLOWERS-CLASS J
THREE STEMS OR BLOOMS

Amaryllis-describe

Asters, single-describe
Asters, double-describe
Carnation-describe

Cone Flower-describe
Cosmos-describe
Daisy-describe
Geranium-Pelargonium-describe
Hollyhock-Hibiscus-describe
Lavender-describe
Lily-describe

Marigold, mini-describe
Marigold, other-describe
Petunia, single-describe
Petunia, double-describe
Rudbeckia (Black eyed Susan's)-describe
Salvia-describe
Verbena-describe

Zinnia, large-describe
Zinnia, small-describe

Any Other, describe-describe



64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

ROSES-CLASS K

ONE STEM

Hybrid Tea, White

Hybrid Tea, Pink

Hybrid Tea, Orange

Hybrid Tea, Red

Hybrid Tea, Yellow

Hybrid Tea, Blend, any color
Miniature, any color,
Collection, minimum 4 colors,
Other Rose not listed.

DECORATED ITEMS — CLASS L FAIRYLAND GARDENS

Any shape or style, decorated in any manner, using dry, fresh or

artificial flower materials to depict a fairyland theme.

LOT
73
74
75
76

Under 8 inches, dry or artificial flower materials
8 — 16 inches, dry or artificial flower materials
Under 8 inches, fresh flower materials

8 — 16 inches, fresh flower materials




